SPECIFICATION

Model

R.P.M.

Max
R.PM.

Baewvel
Drive
Sear
Raife

Max
Torque

Voltage

Emperage

AL-500S(X,Y,Z)

4~160

160

4:8:1

650 in-Ib

110V 60Hz

1TAmp

AL-400S(X,Y,Z)

0~200

200

4:1

550 in-Ib

110V 60Hz

0.8~ 0.9Amp

AL-300S(X,Y,2)

0~140

200

4:1

440 in-Ib

110V 60Hz

0.5~ 0.6Amp

VOLTAGE AS 220V-440V HAVE TO ADOPT TRANSFORMER




WARNNING

Please make sure if power supply be
turned off before assembly, and avoid
from accident caused during proce-
dure of asssembly.

Please don't disassemble for fixing or
refitment and free from accident or
break down caused by unhealth as-
sembly.

Flease take apart the drill and remove
worked item before assembly.

Flease make sure input voltage for
power feed as A.C. 110 V and avoid
wrong power then burn down circuit
board, except A.C.110 V, please adopt
the transformer.

Please adjust suitable length of cord
and watch out the wiring, never pres-
sure power cord by clog then ambroin
broken cause short or spark.

=
~

Please don't set the power feed in ex-
cessive wellish working zone and
don't wash down the power feed by
water or water shipped then cause
short or spark.

-




HOW TO INSTALL THE LONGITUDINAL FEED(X TYPE)

ADAPTOR SEAL-BEVEL GEAR SHIM IHICKNESS

BEARING FACE

5. DIAL NUT
75 Lo
s R

SHIM S LOCKING NUT
d

RAPID SPEED . <

SWITCH :

When hold down the 8 <——“— POWER INDICATOR

‘ If the indicator glows, the

yellow button, the :
maximum speed. ‘ ' power s on.
LI
- -
== DIRECTION CONTROL
I HANDLE
/ (@ ——
e
SPEED - [
CONTROL
KNOB
CIRCUIT BREAKER MAIN POWER SWITCH

When the current passing through "ON" position ,power is "ON".
the switch is over 3.15A within 10~ OFF position ,power is
seconds, it will automatically break 2T -

the circuit.

To continue the operation, press

down the yellow-pusher and the

power indicator will glow.




HOW TO INSTALL CROSS FEED(Y TYPE)

HOW TO INSTALL T-WAY TRACK FOR CROSS-FEED

T-way bar and bracket for limit switch
are designed for simple installation on
cross slide.

FIXED SUPPORT
T-WAY TRACK
STOP BLOCK

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

For ideal installation. You should not madify the cross travel lead screw.

CROSS TARLE
EIT POWER EEED BODY
WEEDLE AEARING BUSHING
S
’ DRILE AN EIT ROLL PIs
KET HAND WHELL
—
L= lJ
ST.I.I"J.D-"""'JFFF A MCUNT THE EXTENSION SMAFT
( BEVEL GEAR it
CROSS FEED BOOY

HOW TO INSTALL T-WAY TRACK FOR KNEE-LIFT FEED

VIEW OF LIFT SIDE OF
KNEE AND COLUMN




HOW TO INSTALL KNEE LIFT FEED(Z TYPE)

Note: Remowve hand crank, dial, dial socket, Bearing
flange and.....Elc.

Note: Install extension shaft.

Important:

1.5haft end must be against inner ring of bearing.
2.Inner shaft is 16 or 18 threaded unc.

MNote: Tighten sfand fo flange then tighten knee feed
on the fange.
Important: For angular positioning.

Note: Fnsta.fﬁ;rear key not in.
Important: Use hand fo push & furn bevel gear to
check backlash. _

1.if necessary add a few shims to oblain proper
backfash. _

E.Maﬁ:%:saa‘mg edge of gear to oblain proper back
lash. Then repack gear with grease. Replace gear
then push and turn to check for backlash.

Note: Remove the bevel gear arter STEP 4 is QLK.
then install key, replace gear, install dial, and
fighten dial nuf. Add a few shim if dial is
grinding the gear.

Important: Pack with grease before installing the

gear, Do not use silicon-type greass.

=

PN CLUTEH

Note: Install checkclutch against bevel gear then
drive through one hole of 5mm Dia. Then drive
spring pin.

Important: Ee sure you have followed each slep

carefully and correctly before installing
the spring pins. ) 3
Suggestions: Install hand crank rofate in clockwise
direction to check for proper shimming
and that there is no binding action.

Note: Install spring handcrank (already installed),
then tighten washer and screw.
Important: For operational safely, please lbricate
this part and install as per instructions.

FIT FLANGE QF TASLE
FIT POWER FEED BQOY

FTAND




ASSY-LIMIT ASSEMBLY

CAUTION

1.1t will damage the gear of power feed if you suddenly change the direction of
power feed by pushing the direction control handle while the machine is under
high-speed operation. If you intend fo change the direction, please push the
handie to the "off" position. Waiting until the machine is completely stopped, then
push the handle fo your intended direction.

2.Please make sure the position of the stop screw for your milling machine is
keeping on "loose” status.

3. While the power feed is under operation, please don't change to use manual
control the direction suddenly.

4.POWER FEED can only move fo one direction.
CHECK:if ASSY-LIMIT SWITCH is normal.

& Touch ASSY-LIMIT SWITCH POWER FEED in-between the TABLE and
unable to stop it.
CHECK:if ASSY-LIMIT SWITCH is normal.



PARTS LIST

NO. PART NAME PART NO. SPECIFICATION REMARK
1 | TOP HOUSING PO1807 AL-500S
TOP HOUSING P01824 AL-4005/ 3008
2 | BEVEL GEAR NUT A0100-01
3 | WASHER AD100-02A | 0.2x ¢ 34X ¢ 45mm
4 | WASHER AD100-02B | 0.4x ¢ 34X ¢ 45mm
5 | WASHER AD100-02C | 0.6x ¢ 34x ¢ 45mm
6 | WASHER (COPPER) AD100-02D | 0.1x ¢ 34X ¢ 45mm
7 | WASHER AD100-04A | 0.2x ¢ 16X ¢ 23.5mm
B | WASHER AD100-04B | 0.4x ¢ 16X ¢ 23.5mm
9 | WASHER A0100-04C | 0.6x ¢ 16% ¢ 23.5mm
10 | WASHER (COPPER) ADT00-04E | 0.1x ¢ 16X ¢ 23.5mm
11 | WASHER ADI00-07A | 2% ¢ 16X ¢ 25. 4mm
12 | NEEDLE BEARING AQTO1A
13 | INNER RING AD101B
14 | NEEDLE BEARING A0101C
15 | CIRCUIT BREAKER AD102
| 16 | CAP_ OF CIRCUIT BREAKER A0102-01
17 | BUSHING BEARING A0103 P 6xep12x 11.5mm
| 18 | AL DRIVE GEAR SHAFT AD106 AL-4005, 3005
SP DRIVE GEAR SHAFT PO1022 AL-5005
19 | AL DRIVE GEAR AD106V AL-4008/3008
SP DRIVE GEAR P01021 AL-5005
| 20 | SPACER A0109
21 | LIGHT TRANSMITTER AQ110
| 22 | HEX. SEAL BOOT PD181/
23 | NUT FOR RAPID SWITCH AD111-01A
| 24 | RAPID SWITCH PLUNGER AD111-02
25 | SPRING FOR RAPID SWITCH A0111-03
| 26 | RAPID SWITCH HOUSING AD111-04
| 27 | RAPID SWITCH ASSY | AD11115R




26 | SPRING FOR TOP HOUSING AD112
20 | ADAPTOR P01808-03
[ 30 | SPRING FOR CLUTCH A0301-05
31 | WASHER TRA AD301-06 | 512
32 | WASHER BEARING NTA A0301-07 | 512
33 | BEARING CUP A0301-08
34 | LIFTFORK A0301-09
35 | WASHER AD301-10 | 1x & BX & 16mm
36 | SHAFT MOUNT AD301-12A
37 | WIRE ALW-25-1 | 24AWGX_L50mm
38 | WIRE ALW-26 | 18AWGX_L50mm
39 | WIRE ALW-3 22AWG
40 | WIRE ALW-6 22AWGX L116mm
41 | WIRE ALW-7 22AHGX_L160mn
42 | WIRE ALW-8 22AWGX_L100mm
43 | WIRE ALW-9 22AWGX_L100mm
44 | BEARTNG BO0D01 | 62777
45 | BEARING B00006 | 60827
46 | MICRO SWITCH HOLDER 00501
47 | MICRO SWITCH ASSEMBLY C0501-6P AL-300S
MICRO SWITCH ASSEMBLY C0501-6V AL500S/4003
48 | SWITCH ACTURATOR 00502
49 | MICRO SWITCH £0504 3p AL=5005/4005
MICRO SWITCH C0504-1__ | 2p AL-300S
50 | CAPACITOR 00506
51 | MICRO SWITCH HOLDER 00507
52 | MICRO SWITCH ASSEMBLY C0508
53 | MOUNTING PLATE £0508-01
54 | MICRO SWITCH C0508-02
55 | BOTTOM COVER P01809 AL-5008
56 | BOTTOM HOUSING P01806
57 | 4005/500S CAM ASSEMBLY E0902V
3005 CAM ASSEMBLY E0Q02P
58 | CARBON BRUSH HOLDER POI0DA | 4.8x6.6x22.5
50 | BRUSH £0905 4.3%6. 2x16
60 | ON-OFF SWITCH F0907
61| CAP OF ON-OFF SWITCH E0907-01
62 | WASHER F0907-02
63 | SPRING WASHER F0910 627
64 | SET SCREW F0911 1/4°% 1/4"
65 | SPEED CONTROL KNOB P01811-03
66 | HANDLE KNOB P0181203
67 | 180° CONTROL HANDLE P01810-1 X AXis
OU CONTROL HANDLE P01816-1 Y/Z Axis
68 | INNER RING E0913A
69 | CIRCUIT BOARD INSULATOR E0915V
70 | 400S/500S CIRCULT BOARD ASSEMBLY | E0916VS AL=500/4008
300 CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY JC2HS AL-300S
| CE_CIRCUIT BOARD ASSEMBLY JC5HS CE-300S
71 | STRAIN RELIEF £0917
72 | LIFTFORK_SHAFT E0922
73 | AL ARMATURE ASSEMBLY E0925V-0 AL-4005/5008
SP ARMATURE ASSEMBLY P01907 AL-500S
74 | 400S/500S MOTOR FIELD E0926V AL-4005/3008
300 MOTOR FIELD E0026P AL-300S
175 | BEARING MOUNT [ E0927A




76 | BUSHING E0928 ¢ Bx ¢ 14.8x 20

77 | STRAIN OF POTENTIOMETER E0929-01

78 | RING OF POTENTIOMETER E0920-02

79| CAP_OF POTENTIOMETER E0926-03

80 | WASHER OF POTENTIOMETER E0920-04

81 | NUT OF POTENTIOMETER E0929-05

82 | 4005/500S POTENTIOMETER E0929V 10KQ AL-5005/400S
3005 POTENTIOMETER E0929P 6000 AL-3005

83 | POWER CORD E23017 0.75x 3Cx 2./M

84 | CRESCENT RING E0934-01 | S38

85 | WASHER E0934-02 | 1.5x¢3Bx¢54

86 | SPRING WASHER E0934-03 | 6205

87 | HUB OF ZYTEL GEAR E0934-04

88 | CRESCENT RING F01001 I1R24

89 [ E-RING F10040 E4

90 | E-RING F10050 ES

91 | MICRO SWITCH F1104

92 | CONTROL CORD E24002 0.75% 4Cx 1./M AL-500S/400S
CONTROL CORD E23015 0.75x 2Cx 1./M AL-300S

03 | TRAVEL STOP G0100-011

94 | NUT 50103

95 | CRESCENT RING G0106

96 | SPRING G0107

97 | TRAVEL STOP SHAFT G0108

98 | NUT N10020 M2

99 | NUT N10030 M3

100] NUT N22001 5/16"

101 | CARBON BRUSH CAP EQ906

102 PLASTIC GEAR PO1007

103 BEVEL GEAR P01016 16x 4 AL500S
BEVEL GEAR X/Y (STANDARD) P01017 hi8"x% 1/8° AL500S
BEVEL GEAR Z (STANDARD) P01032 22X 4 mm AL500SZ
BEVEL GEAR P01012 16x 4 AL300S/4008
BEVEL GEAR X/Y (STANDARD) PO1013 5/8°% 1/8” AL3005/ 4005
BEVEl GFAR 7 (STANDARDY | POINTIA | 22% 4 mm Al AN0S fANNE T




e N Nl N

LIMIT SWITCH COVER

[P01015

104

105| LIMIT SWITCH HOLDER P01018

106| ACTUATOR P01019

107| LIFTFORK RING P01028

108| HOLD PLATE P01040 30°

109| AL DRIVE GEAR ASSEMBLY PO1801 AL-3005/4005
SP DRIVE GEAR ASSEMBLY P01902 AL-500S

110| LIFTFORK ASSEMBLY P01903

111| MICRO SWITCH ASSEMBLY P01904

112| 400S/500S POTENTIOMETER ASSEMBLY | P01905
300S/200S POTENTIOMETER ASSEMBLY | P01908

113| ZYTEL GEAR ASSEMBLY P01909

114 LIMIT SWITCH ASSEMBLY PO1910 AL-4008/500S
LIMIT SWITCH ASSEMBLY P01924 AL-300S
CE LIMIT SWITCH ASSEMBLY P01925 CE-400S/5008
CE LIMIT SWITCH ASSEMBLY P01926 CE-300S

115| TRAVEL STOP SET P01916

117] LIFTFORK ASSEMBLY P01923

118| SCREW T12010 2x 10 mm

119| SCREW 113015 3x 15 mm

120| SCREW T13020 3% 20 mm

121| SCREW T13030 3x 30 mm

122| SCREW T14006 4% 6 mm

123| SCREW 714010 4% 10 mm

124 SCREW T15010-1 | M5x10

125| SCREW T14070 4% 70 mm

126| SET SCREW T20001 3/16"x 3/8"

127| SET SCREW T20003 5/167% 1"

128| SET SCREW 155035 bx 35 mm

129] SET SCREW 160001 1/4"x1"

130| SET SCREW 774004 dx 4 mm

131| PIN 33025 $2% 24.8 mm

132| PIN U32516 ¢ 2.5% 16 mm

133| PIN 33015 $3x 15 mm

134| PIN 135014 ¢ 5x 14 mm

135 PIN U42515 $2.5% 15 mm

136| PIN 43014 p3x 13.7 mm

137| PIN 143017 $3x 17.5 mm




[138] SPRING W04001

139| WASHER W10050 TIx¢5x¢ 12 mm

140| WASHER W10080 TiX¢8x¢ 18 mm

141| WASHER W10080-1 | T0.6X¢8x¢ 12 mm

142| SPRING WASHER W20040 ¢4 mm

143| ON-OFF BRAND 020283

144| LIMIT SWITCH FIXTURE P01919

145| EXTENSION SHAFT P01922 18
EXTENSION SHAFT P01929 20 t

146| T-WAY TRACK AO301-15A | 60 CM
T-WAY TRACK A0301-15B | 66 CM
T-WAY TRACK AO301-15E | 30 CM

147] ALUM STAND PFB-01 28 t
ALLM STAND PFB-02 3 t
IRON STAND PFB-18 13 £

148| EXTENSION SHAFT PFB-07 L 69 mm
EXTENSION SHAFT PFE-08 L 80 mm
EXTENSION SHAFT PFE-16 L 60 mm

149| EXTENSION SHAFT RING PFB-03 L 40 mm
EXTENSION SHAFT RING PFE-04 L 54.7 mm
EXTENSION SHAFT RING PFB-09 L 27 mm
EXTENSION SHAFT RING PFB-10 L 33 mm
EXTENSION SHAFT RING PrE-13 L 30 mm

150] NUT PFR-76A 1/2-20x14. 3mm

152 O-RING (00001 P20

153| Part's kit (X) P01911

154| Part's kit (Y) P01912

195| Part's Kit () P01913




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM AL-300S

e

l Maw: 2
RY] B shDIRER, e
i L] L i T ]
i L1 >CREAKER \DIRE-2 L [ mswd Tty
I ] o *DLRE-3 - : i ;
tmosesssssacsams. | COESNSTEET R D l 3 FAST- :
POWER IN = MOTOR 4 “% i
]
BRSOV : '
%—m S SE00L H LH.-!-.P:IIEE-
3K SV LT ;
1.5EISW W :
FAST-2 |
BR 4 jomaw DCs mmmnnny [HA4007 ' :
e oy o R R LS o .
JE e ]Ell-d 4?|.||F Larer :'-Et j i :
& /(™ --wmun -'I?ul-'- | :
PUHBE LAME, D ‘vrmm e MR
P MOTORLY !Nﬂ'}ﬂ?l o :
12— o
E ; :_.xmm-:: j
'a.ﬁ?rnﬁn..-l-‘: Dc+= L L LR
DIRECTION
Jf., SLIMIT ol IRY2
LIBT-2 HLIMT-3
; I LIMT CONTROL ;
1 []
i A b A E
i L]
0 t:ﬂm{ '
L}
Y
e >§]_]MT I MICRO.SW R :

o o o ol




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM AL-500S/AL-400S

R R = == - =, e

Sl - SR D Bl o P o |

SCR4006LST

PE y o[]S0 }
ﬁl 1 | —I?S%_ 4007

= EiF
T T W ok it 10K T] s 0.33u
h—x / T T | T : |
7701 [0000 ﬁxiu iH0-22
D-DISMR | 3404 ; -
BA4D ——rd SCR 4006152 .
DR O.7IME 2 ! 2
) g T |
—e Fill i |
g: J e 64D
| ; s !
B vl | i ‘75@.& |
o i assw GAGD
] Ll 1 |
e e ] |

[ T = e ARELE e e e e e

DIRBCTION LIMITMNICROSW




SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM OF PARTS




%E

.........

%E 146

145

149

G

11




	pwf_en1
	pwf_en2
	pwf_en3
	pwf_en4
	pwf_en5_1
	pwf_en6_1
	pwf_en6_2_1
	pwf_en6_2_2
	pwf_en6_2_3
	pwf_en6_2_4
	pwf_en6_2_5
	pwf_en7_1
	pwf_en7_2
	pwf_en9_1
	pwf_en9_2



